
From: Robert Daniels  
Sent: Sunday, March 18, 2018 2:45 PM 
To: Lori Stelzer <LStelzer@Venicegov.com>; Heather Taylor <HTaylor@Venicegov.com> 
Cc: Edward Lavallee <elavallee@venicegov.com>; John Holic <JHolic@Venicegov.com>; 
dpersson@swflgovlaw.com; John Veneziano <jveneziano@venicegov.com>; Robert Daniels 
<rdaniels@venicegov.com>; Jane Goodwin <jwin555@comcast.net>; Eric Robinson 
<eric@robinsonhanks.com>; Tom Mattmuller <tmattmuller@venicegov.com>; Kathleen Weeden 
<kweeden@venicegov.com>; Alan Bullock <ABullock@Venicegov.com> 
Subject: March 27 2018 Agenda Item....Venice Performing Arts / High School Street Lighting 
 
The street in front of these buildings lacks street lighting causing Safety issues with evening users.   
Councilpersons Gates has asked repeatedly over the last 4 years for this to be corrected.  
Public Works installed higher wattage light bulbs in existing fixture and area is still dark.  
Public Works asked FPL to evaluate and the city has a proposal to correct this 4 year safety issue that 
many residents have complained about.  
 
Motion; direct staff to discuss FPL proposal and request the school split the costs with the City.  
 
Note, Lorie please attached the proposal sent to Ed on this topic.  
 
Regards,  
Vice Mayor Bob Daniels 
City Of Venice , Florida  
Work Cell 941‐303‐3484 
 


